FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	102871168 recordation f pater	NTS (	Pat I COVER SHEET DNLY Atto	IMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office orney Docket No.: 049128-	-5180
To the Commissioner for Pate Please record the attached or	ents ATI	TN: M reof.	AIL STOP ASSIGNMEN	T RECORDATION SERVI	GES
1. Name of conveying party		2.	Name and address of re-	ceiving narty(ies)	U.S. H.
Youn Gyoung CHANG Heung Lyul CHO Additional names of conveyin Yes X No	Heung Lyul CHO Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?		Name: LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd.		17548 10/96
			Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	·	City Stat		Zip:	
Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 11,	Merger Change of Name 2004	[	litional name(s) & addre: Yes 🛛 No	ss(es) attached? 10969869	ţ
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s Additional numbers attached:	)	<u>er 11,</u>		application is:	
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho	ty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	6.	Total number of applicatio	ons and patents involved: 1	
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick Internal Address: Morgan, Customer Street Address: 1111 Penns City: Washington State:	Lewis & Bockius LLP r <b>No. 09629</b> ylvania Ave., N.W.	7. 8.	Deposit Account No. 50-0	ged to Deposit Account 50-03	10
<ul> <li>9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge copy of the original documen</li> <li>Robert J. Goodell, Reg. No. 4 Name of Person Signing</li> </ul>	t. <u>H1,040</u> Signature		Ray. No. 43, 337	d any attached copy is a tru <u>October 22, 2004</u> Date heet, attachments and docume	
04 GTON11 00000004 500310 1096	3889				

. A.

REEL: 015926 FRAME: 0291

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

## THIN FILM TRANSISTOR SUBSTRATE FOR DISPLAY DEVICE AND FABRICATING METHOD THEREOF

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on \_\_\_\_\_\_, (Application No.\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, LG.Philips LCD Co., LTD., a corporation of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-ku, Seoul, Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and application number of said application when known. October 22, 2004

in restingent will keer, b we have heredulo set out hand(s).					
ull Name of First Assignor	Assignor's Signature				

IN TESTIMONY WHEDEOF LIWE have become and out has 4(2)

Full Name of First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Youn Gyoung CHANG	Youm Expoune Change	Oct. 11. 2004
Address		Citizenship
#103-807, Jindalrae Apartment, 21, Ojeon	Republic of Korea	
Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Heung Lyul CHO	Heung Lyul CHO	Oct. 11. 5004
Address	Citizenship	
#202-908, Simik 2nd Apartment, Homaesi	Republic of Korea	
Kyounggi-do, Korea		
Names of ad	ditional inventors attached [ ] Yes	[X] No

1-WA/2269629.1

「 ちちしき ころこ ちち

and the state of the

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

PATENT REEL: 015926 FRAME: 0292

**RECORDED: 10/22/2004**